All leafl ets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
X006-01-40-1
1
FEATURES
• Solenoid valves for medical analysers, biotechnology and chemical industry
• Ideal solenoid valves to control corrosive fl uids
• The solenoid valves satisfy all relevant EC directives
GENERAL

AMX:  DC: 12 V, cat. no.: 43005143 / AC: 24 V, cat. no.: 43005146 ; 115 V, cat. no.: 43005147
• Installation/maintenance instructions are included with each valve
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
SC H 283 A 003 12V / DC
SC H 283 A 004 V 24V / DC
SC H 283 A 010 230V / 50Hz
prefi x
pipe thread voltage
basic number suffi x
SOLENOID VALVES SERIES 283
DIMENSIONS (mm), WEIGHT (kg)
TYPE 01
Prefi x “SC” Solenoid
DIN 43650
SCH283A003 / A004 / A016
TYPE 02
Prefi x “SC” Solenoid
ISO 4400
SCH283A010 / A008 / A018V
Pressure inlet:
NC function: orifi ce 1 (type 01) or arrow on body (type 02)
NO function: orifi ce 2 (type 01) or arrow on body (type 02)
N
P
J
2
1
2
1
A
C
D
B
Ø
E K
L
H
1
360˚
A
N
M
P
C
D
H
J K
=
=
=
=
F
E
G
L
B
Ø
360˚
type
prefi x
option
catalogue
number A B C D E F G H J K L M N P weight (2)
01 SC
SCH283A003 / A004
94 64,5 33,5 21 58 - - 97 26 16 25 - 10 33
0,170
SCH283A016 0,200
02 SC
SCH283A010 / A008
/ 018V